
TOWN CLERKS

Municipality Name E-mail address Mailing address Telephone

Cassian Nicole Augustine cassiannik@gmail.com

4623 Partridge Ln. 

Harshaw 54529 715-966-4014

Crescent Tracy Hartman gth@newnorth.net

6902 Fire Tower Rd. 

Rhinelander 54501 715-282-7546

Enterprise Beth Kroeger enterprisetownclerk@yahoo.com

2578 S. Shore Rd.                       

Pelican Lake 54463 715-487-6132

Hazelhurst Betty Cushing hazelwi@newnorth.net

PO Box 67                                     

Hazelhurst 54531 715-356-5800

Lake Tomahawk Nancy Schneider clerk@laketomahawkwi.org

PO Box 396                        

Lake Tomahawk 54539 715-277-2257

Little Rice Christine Sully littlericetownhall@frontier.com

3737 County Road Y  

Tomahawk 54487 715-224-2591

Lynne Mary Krueger mkrueger@centurytel.net

5097 Willow Rd.        

Tripoli 54564 715-564-3190

Minocqua Roben Haggart clerk@townofminocqua.org
415 Menominee St. Suite A                    

Minocqua 54548 715-356-5296

Monico Barbara M. Henderson henderson.barb@hotmail.com

2333 Forrest Street       

Monico 54501 715-499-4981

Newbold Kim Gauthier kgauthier@newboldtown.com

6105 Point Drive 

Rhinelander 54501 715-362-1092

Nokomis Wendy Smith nokomis2@frontier.com

9854 Buckhorn Rd. 

Tomahawk 54487 715-453-4103

Pelican Kenneth Gardner kjgard@charter.net

5019 Lassig Rd. 

Rhinelander 54501 715-369-2303

Piehl Renee Wilson-Galligan piehltownhall@yahoo.com

1710 County C 

Rhinelander 54501 715-362-8756

Pine Lake Cindy Skinner clerk@townofpinelake.com

4305 Highlander Rd. 

Rhinelander 54501 715-362-6071

Schoepke Karen Hagedorn schoepke@newnorth.net

735 Repinski Rd.                  

Pelican Lake 54463 715-487-5250

Stella Amy Zdroik zdroiktax@yahoo.com

2191 Spring Dr. 

Rhinelander 54501 608-513-8137

Sugar Camp Melissa Wick scamp@newnorth.net

8110 Camp Rd.          Eagle 

River 54521 715-891-1982

Three Lakes Sue Harris townclerksue@townofthreelakes.com

P. O. Box #565                  

Three Lakes 54562 715-546-3316

Woodboro Judith May woodboroclerk@frontier.com

8672 Old Hwy K Harshaw  

54529 715-282-5607 Ext.#1

Woodruff Kim Albano kalbano@townofwoodruff.org

PO Box 560                        

Woodruff 54568 715-356-9421

City of Rhinelander Val Foley vfoley@rhinelandercityhall.org

135 S. Stevens St. 

Rhinelander 54501 715-365-8600
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